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NOTE: THE FOLLOWING FINALS MATTERS SHALL BE TAKEN UP 
FOR HEARING THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCING. COUNSELS ARE 
REQUESTED TO FURNISH THEIR E-MAIL ID AS WELL AS MOBILE 
NUMBER TO THE CONCERNED COURT MASTERS SO THAT LINKS 
CAN BE PROVIDED TO THEM. 

                      HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJIV SHAKDHER
     SENIOR CITIZEN MATTER

(NOTE : IN  CASE  ANY ASSISTANCE IS REQUIRED, PLEASE CONTACT
         Mr.SHAMBHU SHARMA,ACM (9899576384)
1. CS(OS) 44/2006            DEEPIKA PURI                 BRIJ BHUSHAN GUPTA,MR. NEERAJ
            Vs. S.N.REKHI HUF         SHARMA,MR. PEEYOSH           
                                                           VAISH,VIKRAM NANDRAJOG,MS.   
                                                           RUPALI SINGH,MS. ARCHANA     
                                                           LAKHOTIA,DUA ASSOCIATES,RAJINDER 
                                                           MATHUR,GYAN SHYAM            
                                                           VASISHT,B.D.KAUSHIK          
 
2. CS(OS) 1669/2006           M/S OCEANIC HOMES PVT. LTD.  PAWAN KAWRANI,PAWAJIT S      
           Vs. MR. SHRI PRAKASH JAIN &  BINDRA,ANIL GARG,P.S.        
                              OTHERS                       BINDRA,RAHUL DHAWAN,N.S.     
                                                           ARORA,MIKE DESAI,P.S.RANA    

3. CS(OS) 1995/2008          SHRI VIJAY  ISRANI           DINESH GARG,SRGR LAW         
   Vs. SHRI SALIM LALVANI       OFFICES,M/S. BHASIN &        
                                                           CO.,MUDIT SHARMA,KAPIL       
                                                           SHEKHRI,JEEVESH NAGRATH,VIJAY
                                                           KONDAL   

4.   CS(OS) 785/2009           SMT. SWARN KANTA SURI        PRUTHI & ASSOCIATES,MINI     
         Vs. MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF PUSHKARMA,MANOJ AHUJA,PAWAN  
                              DELHI AND ORS.             MATHUR,PARMOD KR,P K         
                                                           SHARMA,PRANAV KUMAR JHA      

5. CS(OS) 112/2016           SHRI KAMALJIT SINGH PAHWA    ANIL SHARMA,KAPIL MALHOTRA   
      Vs. SHRI GURDEEP SINGH PAWHA                              
                              & ANR                                                     
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    FINALS MATTERS    

1.  CS(OS) 89/2006            KUSUM LATA NIGAM             GARIMA PRASAD,KAMLESH        
    I.A. 3840/2006            Vs. ASHOK NIGAM  &  ORS.     MAHAJAN,NEHA GOYAL,SUCHITA   
                                                           SHARMA                       

    
2. CS(OS) 154/2006           MS. ANJU CHUGH AND  ANR.     M.M.KALRA,MR.                
   WITH TEST.CAS. 26/2012   Vs. MR. RAJIV CHUGH AND  ANR. M.M.KALRA,MAHESH  K.         
                     AC+        CHAUDHARY,RUBINA SINGH       
                                            CHAUDHARY,ANISHA             
                                      KAUSHIK,SAVITA,SHIV KANT     
                                                           ARORA                        

3. TEST.CAS. 26/2012         RAJIV CHUGH                  MAHESH K CHAUDHARY           
               Vs. STATE & ORS                                           

4.  CS(COMM) 136/2018         FILATEX INDIA LTD.,          K.G.BANSAL,A.A. SUMAN,ANAND  
   OLD NO. CS(OS) 221/2006   Vs. FILATEX AND ORS          AND ANAND,BINNY KALRA,ISHAN  

                                SAHIWAL                      
   

5. CS(OS) 238/2006             SWARN  MALHOTRA              KIRTI UPPAL,AVNEESH GARG,MANI
    WITH CS(OS) 2328/2009      Vs. JAIDEEP PURI (KARTA) AND KRISHNAN,NIKHIL SINGLA,L     
    WITH CS(OS) 453/2006        ORS.                         MUKHERJEE,NAMRATA SINGH,ANIL 
                                             AIRI,IMRAN AHMAD,LALIT,M     
                                           DUTTA,LALIT GUPTA            
  
6. CS(OS) 453/2006             K.K.PURI ;(HUF)              M/S. LUTHRA &                
                                Vs. SWARN MALHOTRA           LUTHRA,DEEPENDER HOODA,L.    
                                                             MUKHERJEE,MANU KRISHNAN,H.S. 
                                                             CHANDHIOK,NAMRATA SINGH,IMRAN
                                                             AHMAD,LALIT,M DUTTA,LALIT    
                                                             GUPTA                        
  
7. CS(OS) 2328/2009           SMT.SWARN MALHOTRA           KIRTI UPPAL &                
                                Vs. SMT.ANIT SETHI & ANR.    ASSOCIATES,SANJEET           
                                                             SINGH,KIRTI UPPLAL,ASHOK     
                                                             CHHABRA,DEEPALI              
                                                             CHANDHOKE,NAMRATA            
                                                             SINGH,ANILAIRI,IMRAN         
                                                             AHMAD,FAZAL AHMAD,LALIT      
                                                             GUPTA,M DUTTA                
     
8. CS(OS) 306/2006           PUNJ LLOYD LTD.              J.P.SENGH,ANU NARAYAN,SANDEEP
              Vs. DELHI STATE INDUSTRIAL   AGGARWAL,GURKAMAL,ASHISH     
                              DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LTD. AGGARWAL,K.A. SINGH,BHUVAN   
                              (DSIDC)                   GUGNANI,ARVIND KR SHARMA     
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9. CS(COMM) 186/2018           PACHRANGA INTERNATIONAL      K.G.BANSAL,NEERAJ GROVER, 
     I.A. 3069/2007            Vs. PACHRANGA INTERNATIONAL  KRITI UPPAL,SUWARN,                
               P.LTD.                       M.K.MIGLANI,S.K.BANSAL,
   WITH CS(OS) 400/2006                                   KAPIL GIRI,S.K.MIGLANI             
        CS(OS) 338/2006 
        CS(OS) 722/2006
        CS(OS) 129/2007
   OLD NO. CS(OS) 336/2006

10.CS(COMM) 181/2018           AMIT DHINGRA AND SORS        K.G.BANSAL,M.K.MIGLANI,KIRTI 
   OLD NO. CS(OS) 338/2006     Vs. VED CHANDANA AND SORS    UPPAL,K.K.GIRI, S.K.BANSAL, 
                                    GAURAV MIGLANI,NEERAJ GROVER 

11.CS(COMM) 185/2018           M/S PACHRANGA INTERNATIONAL  K.G.BANSAL,KAPIL GIRI,KRITI  
   OLD NO. CS(OS) 400/2006      Vs. M/S GAZAB INDIA          UPPAL,,AJAY,SUWARN,NEERAJ
                                    GROVER, S.K.BANSAL,M.K.MIGLANI
                        
12. CS(OS) 722/2006           SHRI CHANDER MOHAN DHINGRA   K.G                          
    I.A. 4806/2006            Vs. SHRI RAJINDER KUMAR      BANSAL,SUWARN,S.K.BANSAL,KAPIL
    WITH  CS(OS) 336/2006     DHINGRA AND ORS              GIRI,KIRTI UPPAL,M.K.MIGLANI 
    
13. CS(COMM) 253/2018           PACHRANGA INTERNATIONAL PVT. M/S. KIRTI UPPAL AND         
     I.A. 1489/2007            LTD.                         ASSO,TARUN SINGHLA,GAURAV    
     WITH  CS(OS) 336/2006   Vs. M/S PACHRANAGA           MIGLANI,SANJEET SINGH,PANKAJ 
    OLD NO. CS(OS) 129/2007     INTERNATIONAL AND ORS.       KUMAR                        

14. CS(OS) 361/2006           B.P. GUPTA                   S.M.CHUGH,R.N. SHARMA,RITU   
                              Vs. M/S FIAT INDIA PVT. LTD. CHHABRA,M.K. SHUKLA,GUPTA &  
                              B+                           GUPTA,DURGESH GUPTA,YAMANDEEP
                                                           KUMAR,R K JAIN RAJESH        
                                                           RAJORA,VIKAS K. CHADHA       

15. CS(COMM) 145/2016         ASHOK THAPAR                 RAMAN KAPUR,KAPUR AND        
    I.A. 26081/2015           Vs. NARINDER KAUR SOBTI      COMPANY,KAPUR &              
    I.A. 9634/2016                                         COMPANY,MILHIN BARSALAY,ABDUL
    I.A. 144/2017                                          KALAM,RANJIT SINGH,DHIRAJ    
    OLD NO. CS(OS) 438/2006                                  SACHDEVA,SONIA ARORA,PRAVEEN 

KUMAR                        
 

*****
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HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MUKTA GUPTA

(NOTE : IN  CASE  ANY ASSISTANCE IS REQUIRED, PLEASE CONTACT
       MR.HARI KISHAN BERWA, ACM (9711993327)

FINAL MATTERS

1. CS(OS) 726/2014              GYAN PRAKASH GUPTA           DEEPALI GUPTA,RAKESH         
                                Vs. VIJAY  PRAKASH & ORS     SRIVASTAVA,JAGMOHAN SINGH,M  
                                                             TARIQUE SIDDIQUI,JAI SAHAI   
                                                           ENDLAW,ARCHANA GUPTA,SHASHANK
                                                              KHURANA                      
2.  CS(COMM) 1096/2016        SANTOSH RATHI                SOUMA BRAHMA,AYUSHI          
    I.A. 24090/2014           Vs. PUNEET MATREJA           KIRAN,PRANAY SARKAR          
    I.A. 6989/2015                                                                      
    I.A. 7235/2015                                                                      
    I.A. 2942/2016                                                                      
    I.A. 3143/2017                                                                      
    I.A. 8386/2017                                                                      
    OLD CASE NO. CS(OS) 3701/2014
                          *********

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

(NOTE : IN  CASE  ANY ASSISTANCE IS REQUIRED, PLEASE CONTACT
Mr. K.K Agnihotri,Court Master (8448937554)
Mr. PRASANT,ACM(9871788174)

     FINALS MATTERS    

1.  CS(COMM) 1436/2016        GUJARAT INSECTISIDES LTD.    SK SHARMA,SK MISHRA,ARUN     
    OLD NO. CS(OS) 1187/1999   Vs. N.F.C. CHEMICALS         ARORA,RISHI MANCHANDA,KAPIL  
                                                           KHER                         

2. CS(OS) 1297/1999          NAND KISHORE JAIN            MR. SUNIL AGGARWAL,MR. K.B.  
                              Vs. RK ENTERPRISES           SONI,MR. S.K GUPTA,MR.       
                                                      PRABHAT RANJAN,MR. NAGPAL,MR.
                                                           PARVEEN KUMAR,MR. RAJAN      
                                                           SHARMA                       

3.  CS(OS) 2300/1999          DELUXE STORES                ANIL K.KHER,MUNISH           
                              Vs. ALLAHABAD BANK           TYAGI,KAMLESH,BHUPINDER      
                                                         PRATAP SINGH,D.R. BHATIA,SHIV
                                                           SHANKER                      
 

*****
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HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

(NOTE : IN  CASE  ANY ASSISTANCE IS REQUIRED, PLEASE CONTACT
        Mr. BHUPINDER SHARMA (9871183231)

FINALS MATTERS

1. O.M.P. (COMM) 415/2016  CAVERA SYSTEMS (INDIA) PVT.  ABHISHEK  PARUTHI,A K ANAND  
                              LTD. & ANR.    
                              Vs. TECHNOLOGY DEVELOPMENT BOARD 

2. O.M.P. (COMM) 281/2018    UNION OF INDIA THROUGH       AKSHAY  MAKHIJA              
    I.A. 8676/2018            MINISTRY OF HEALTH & FAMILY                               
                              WELFARE Vs. IVRCL LTD. 

******

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C HARI SHANKAR

(NOTE : IN  CASE  ANY ASSISTANCE IS REQUIRED, PLEASE CONTACT
   Mr. ANIL KUMAR, COURT MASTER (9650905655)

 FINALS MATTERS

ITEM NO. 12,14,20 DELETED.
ITEM NO.  17 DISMISSED

1.   O.M.P. 733/2009          PRASAR  BHARATI              RAJEEV SHARMA, 
     WEEK COMMENCING 17.8.2020  Vs. BUDDHA FILMS PVT. LTD.   C.S.VAIDYANATHAN,SUDHIR
                                                        CHANDRA,SUDEEP CHATTERJEE    

2.   O.M.P. 734/2009          M/S BUDDHA FILMS PRIVATE LTD SUDEEP      
     I.A. 16277/2009           Vs. PRASAR BHARATI           CHATTERJEE,ABHISHEK BIRTHRAJ 

WEEK COMMENCING 17.8.2020

3.  PH  O.M.P. (COMM) 196/2020         THDC INDIA LTD               PUNEET TANEJA, 
OLD NO. O.M.P. 1204/2012 Vs. M/S MADAN CONTRACTOR & CO                             

       FOR 06.07.2020

4.   O.M.P. (COMM) 137/2020     M/S DEVSONS CONSTRUCTIONS PVT KIRAN SURI,INTELLECTIVE 
OLD NO. O.M.P. 351/2013 LTD                          LAW OFFICES                      

           Vs. M/S ASHRA                

5. O.M.P. (COMM) 161/2020      M/S AHLUWALIA                S.K. CHANDWANI          
   OLD NO. O.M.P. 440/2013      CONTRACTS(INDIA) LTD                                      
               Vs. UNION OF INDIA                                        
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6.  O.M.P. (COMM) 217/2020      PRABHA CONSTRUCTIONS         UTTAM DATT AND AKANKSHA      
    OLD NO. O.M.P. 499/2013     Vs. IRCON INTERNATIONAL LTD                               
   
7.   O.M.P. (COMM) 70/2017    M/S LAXMAN SHARMA            SUMESH DHAWAN,V K UPPAL      
      OLD NUMBER OMP 512/2013 Vs. BHARAT HEAVY ELECTRICALS LTD 
                 
8.   O.M.P. (COMM) 179/2020     M/S RASHTRIYA ADVERTISING    C AND C,NINE VOLU,PAWAN 
     OLD NO. O.M.P. 549/2013    AGENCY AND ANR               MATHUR                       
           Vs. DDA      
                                             
9.  O.M.P. (COMM) 126/2020      IDEB PROJECTS PVT LTD        ALOK TIWARI,DUA 

OLD NO. O.M.P. 615/2013   Vs. DTE GEN MD ACCN PROJECT  JASWINDER             
    
10.  O.M.P. (COMM) 135/2020      IDEB PROJECTS PVT LTD        ALOK TIWARI,DUA  
    OLD NO. O.M.P. 618/2013 Vs. DTE GEN MD ACCN PROJECT  
    
11. O.M.P. (COMM)118/2020      RAM SARAN DAS(SINCE DECEASED) PREM KUMAR AND 
   OLD NO. O.M.P. 650/2013 THR LRS AND ANR              ASSOCIATES,DINESH DAYAL   
   FOR 13.07.2020               Vs. M/S SRI VENKATESH        KAPIL KHER              
                              BUILDERS AND ORS             

13. O.M.P.(COMM) 150/2020  THE CENTRAL AGRICULTURAL     PV DINESH,H R MALIK,GAUTAM 
    I.A. 12510/2013        UNIVERSITY                   ANAND 
    OLD NO. O.M.P. 721/2013 Vs. BHARGAVA AND ASSOCITES PVT
    FOR 06.07.2020          LTD                                     

15. O.M.P.(COMM) 116/2020       INOX LEISURE LTD             RISHI AGRAWALA,ANIL GROVER   
     I.A. 12780/2013     Vs. ADVANCE INDIA PROJECTS  
     I.A. 12781/2013        LTD                                                       
     OLD  NO. O.M.P. 795/2013
     WEEK COMMENCING 04.08.2020

16.  O.M.P.(COMM) 115/2020      KNORR BREMSE AG              TITUS                        
     OLD NO. O.M.P. 831/2013    Vs. EXCORTS LTD  
     FOR 08.07.2020                                         

18.  O.M.P. (COMM)145/2020      MTNL                         RACHANA JOSHISSAR,N.K. MEHTA 
     OLD NO. O.M.P. 844/2013   Vs. BIRLA CABLE LIMITED
                                   

19. O.M.P.(COMM) 139/2020      SAI RAMA ENGINEERING         CHAVA BADRI NATH BABU        
    OLD NO. O.M.P. 914/2013 ENTERPRISES                                               
    WEEK COMMENCING 17.08.2020 Vs. SHIV VANI OIL AND GAS                                 
                              EXPLORATION SERVICES LTD                                  

                               *********
 concluded

                                                      BY ORDER
                                  REGISTRAR ORIGINAL 


